Resolution appropriating additional funds for the Ferry Street and 6th Street Storm Sewer Project with A-1 Excavating, Inc.

AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the contract for the Ferry Street and 6th Street Storm Sewer project ran over budget due to material changes and traffic control issues crossing 3rd and 4th Streets.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby approves the additional funds for the Ferry Street and 6th Street Storm Sewer project (Resolution 17-0331).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funding for additional work be appropriated as follows:

Storm Water Utility Funds <u>2009-A Promissory Note (Storm)</u> <u>2011-A Corporate Purpose (Storm)</u> <u>2012-A Corporate Purpose (Storm)</u> <u>2013-A Corporate Purpose (Storm)</u> <u>2016-A Promissory Note (Storm)</u> \$220,000.00 \$69,000 \$3,740.07 \$13,895.25 \$2,682.74 \$20,681.94

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer and Finance Director are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 8, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin